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SURENDER PAL SINGH
PROP. : DAYAL BUILDER
RAILWAY CROSSING
JUGSALAI, JAMSHEDPUR
JHARKHAND-831 006
ASSTT. YEAR : 2019-2020

COMPUTATION OF TAXABLE INCOME

INCOME FROM HOUSE PROPERTY

Renl Received from Urban Rasoi, Adityapur 203,400.00
Rent Received from Bharat Electronics, Adityapur 577,069.00
Rent Received from Shree Balaji Enterprises, Adityapur 162,000.00
942,469.00
Less : Statutory Deduction 282,741.00 659,728.00
INCOME FROM BUSINESS
Income from Dayal Builder 6,802,126.06
Less : Income Considered under head
N Income from Other Sources 135,383.49 6,666,742.57
INCOME FROM OTHER SOURCES
Income from S/B Interest 11,126.00
Income from Interest on FDR 124,257 .49
Income from others 10,250.00 145,633.49
7,472,104.06
Less : Dedudion U/s. 80 C -
SBI Life Insurance 300,000.00
1iC 77,160.00 150,000.00
Dedudion U/s. 80 D (Star Health) 21,093.00
Deduction U/s. 80 TTA 10,000.00 181,093.00
7,291,011.06
Rounded off 7,291,010.00
Tax on Income 1,999,803.00
T AddT10% Surcharges = 49998000 — —
CJ 2,199,783.00
" Add : 4% Education Cess 87,991.00
A 2,287,774.00
Less:T.D.S 1,300,816.92
Less : Advance Income Tax. 1,100,000.00 2,400,816.92
(113,042.92)

Add : Interest U/s. 234 B -
Interest U/s. 234 C - -
Refundable Amount (113,042.92)
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AUDIT-REPORT
AND
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS

OF

SURENDRA PAL SINGH

~ PROP.: DAYAL BUILDERS
' B.S.PLAZA BUILDING,
GROUND FLOOR,MAIN ROAD,

BISTUPUR.JAMSHEDPUR

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31T MARCH 2019
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J.SUBHASH & CO. :
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

12, RJS BUILDING,

DIAGONAL ROAD,

BISTUPUR, JAMSHEDPUR- 831 001
&: 0657 -2321419,2321549

[ jsubhash49@gmail.com



FORM NO 3CB
[See Rule 6G (1) (B)]

AUDIT REPORT UNDER SECTION 44AB OF THE INCOME TAX ACT, 1961, IN THE CASE
OF A PERSON REFERRED TO IN CLAUSE (B) OF SUB-RULE (1) OF RULE 6G

We have examined the Balance Sheet as at 31* March, 2019 and the Profit and Loss Account for
the period beginning from 01.04.2018 to ending on 31.03.2019, attached herewith, of SURENDER
PAL SINGH, PROP. :M\S DAYAL BUILDERS, B.S.PLAZA,GROUND FLOOR,MAIN ROAD,
P.O.BISTUPUR, JAMSHEDPUR, JHARKHAND (PAN ALFPS1823D)

We certify that the Balance Sheet and the Profit and Loss Account are in agreement with the books
of account maintained at the Head Office at Jamshedpur - 831 001,

(A)We report the following observation/comments/discrepancies/inconsistencics if any:-
(B) Subject to above:-

(1) We have obtained all the information and the explanation, which to the best of our
knowledge and belief, were necessary for the purpose of the audit,

(b) In our opinion, proper books of accounts have been kept at the Head office of the
assessee so far as appears from our examination of the books.

(¢) In our opinion and the best of our information and according to the explanation
given to us, the said accounts, read with notes thereon, if any, gives a true and fair
view: ‘

(I) IN THE CASE OF THE BALANCE SHEET, OF THE STATE OF THE
AFFAIRS OF THE ASSESSEE AS AT 315" MARCH, 2019 AND

(1) IN THE CASE OF THE PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT, OF THE
PROFIT OF THE ASSESSEE FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON THAT DATE

The statement of particulars required to be furnished under section 44AB is annexed herewith in
Form No 3CD.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to explanations given to us, the

particulars given in the said Form No 3CD are true and correct. Subject to following
observation/qualification, if any ;

NAME NIL KUMAR AGARWAL
M.NO.  :079585

ADDRESS :J.SUBHASH & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
12, R.J.S. BUILDING,
DIAGONAL ROAD, BISTUPUR
JAMSHEDPUR - 831001.

Place : Jamshedpur UDIN : 19079585AAAADU7950

Date : 21.10.2019
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Form No 3 CD
(See rule 6G(2)

Statement of Particulars required to be furnished under section 44AB of the
Income -Tax Act, 1961.

PART -A
. Name of the Assessee SURENDER PAL SINGH
PROP. : DAYAL BUILDERS
. Address B.S.PARK PLAZA BUILDING,
BISTUPUR, JAMSHEDPUR-831001
. Permanent Account No ALFPS1823D

" yvr!ether the assessee is liable to pay
indirect tax like excise duty, service tax,
sales tax , Goods & Service Tax, customs

duty, etc. if yes, please fumish the GST Regn. No. 20ALFPS1823D120
registration number or GST No or any

other identification number allotted for

the same
. Status PROPRIETORSHIP
. Previous Year From 01.04.2018 to 31.03.2019
. Assessment Year 2018-2020
. Indicate the relevant clause of section 44

AB under which the audit has been Clause (a) of 44AB

conducted

PART-B

(@) If firm or Association of Persons, indicate
names of Partnersimembers and their profit Not Applicable
sharing ratios.

(b) If there is any change in the
Pariners/members or in their profit sharing Not Applicable
ratio since the last date of the preceding
year, the particulars of such change.

10. (a)  Nature of Business or profession (if more
than one business or profession is carried Bullder
on during the previous year, nature of every
business or profession).

(b) Ifthere is any change in the nature of

business or profession, the particulars of NO
such change.

. {a)  Whnether books of account are prescribed
unger sechion 44AA, if yes, list of books sg NG
prescnbed

M/s. DAYAL @LH'L?;‘?E%;:,‘
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12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

(b)

List of Books of account maintainad and the
address at which the books of accounts sre
kept (In case books of accounts are
maintained in & computer system, mention
the books of account generated by such
computer system. If the books of accounts
are not kept at one location, please fumish
the addresses of locations glong with the

details of books of accounts maintainad st
each location )

Cash Book, Ledaer, Bank
Register & Allied Documents,
Address :

B. S. Park Plaza, Bistupur,
Jamshedpur - 8§31 004

(©) List of books of account and nature of 00—
relevant documents examined
Whether the profit and loss account includes any
profit and gains assessable on presumptive basis,
if yes, indicate the amount and the relevant NO
section (44AD, 44AE, 44AF, 44B, 44BB, 44BBA
44BBB, Chapter Xli-
G, First Schedule or any other relevant section).
(@ Method of accounting employed in the Mercantile
previous year.
(b)  Whether there had been any change in the
method of accounting employed vis-a-vis No
the method employed in the immediately
preceding previous year.
(¢) If answer to (b) above is in the affirmative,
give details of such change, and the effect N.A
thereof on the profit or loss.
(d) Whether any adjustment is required to be
made in the profit or loss for complying with Not Applicable
the provision of Income computation &
disclosure standards notified U/s. 145 (2)
(e) If answer to (d) above is in affimative give Not Applicable
Details of such adjustment Not Applicable
()  Disclosure as per ICDS Details as per Annexure |
(@ Method of valuation of closing stock At Cost
employed in the previous year.
(b) Details of deviation, if any, from the method
of valuation prescribed under section 145A, NiL
and the effect thereof on the profit and loss.
A.  Give the following particulars of the capital
asset converted into stock-in-trade :- N.A
(@) Description of capital assets;
(b) Date of acquisition;
(c) Cost of acquisition;
(d) Amount at which the assets is converted in
to stock-in-trade;
Amounts not credited to the profit or loss account,
being: -
(@  The items failing within the scope of section NiL
28; :
M7s. DAYAL ZURLDERS
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(b) The Performa credits, drawback, refund of
duly of customs or excise or service tax, or
st refund of sale tax or value added tax, where NIL
such credits, drawbacks or refunds, are
admitted as due by the authorities

concerned,
(c) Escalation claims accepted during the

previous year; NIL
(d)  Any other item of income; NIL
(e) Capital receipts, if any; NIL

17. Where any land or building or both is transferred
during the previous year for a consideration less
than value adopted or assessed or assessable N.A
by any authority of a State Government referred
to in section 43CA or 50C, please furnish:

18. Particulars of depreciation allowable as per the g
Income-tax Act, 1961 in respect of each asset or Details as per S?hed“‘e D
block of assets, as the case may be, in the Attached to this Report
following form :-

(a) Description of asset/block of assets.

(b) Rate of depreciation.

{c) Actual cost of written down value, as the
case may be.

(d) Additions/Deductions during the year with
dates; in the case of any addition of an
assets, date put to use; including adjustment
on account of: -

(i) Central value Added Tax credit claimed
and allowed under Central Excise
Rules, 1944, in respect of assets
acquired on or after 1st March 1994,

(i) change in rate of exchange of currency,
and '

e

(iii) subsidy or grant or reimbursement, by
whatever name called.

(e) Depreciation allowable.
kb’ ()  Written down value at the end of the year.
19. Amounts admissible under sections : 32AC, 33AB,
33ABA, 35(1)(), 35(1)(ii), 35(1)Gia), 35(1)(iii), NIL
35(1)(iv), 35(2AA) 35(2AB), 35ABB, 35AC, 35AD,
35CCA, 35CCB, 35CCC, 35CCD, 35D, 33DD,
35DDA, 35E
Amount Debited to the profit and loss
account ;
Amount admissible as per the provisions of
the Income Tax Act, 1961 and also fulfils the
conditions. If any specified under the
conditions, if any specified under the
relevant 14 provisions of Income tax Act.
1961 or Income tax Rules, 1962 or any
other guidelines, circular, etc., issued in this
behalf. i ,q\ .
/l X\ M/s. DAYAL BUILDERS
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20. (a)

s (b)

Any sum paid to an employee as bonus or
commission for services rendered, where
such sum was otherwise payable to him as
profit or dividend.[Section 36(1)(ii].

Details of contributions received from

9mployees for various funds as referred to
In section 36(1)(va):

21. (a) Amounts debited to the profit and loss account

being:

®) (b)
()
(d)
@
|
(e)
0

Expenditure of capital nature.

Expenditure of personal nature.

Expenditure of advertisement

Expenditure incurred at clubs being cost for

clubs services and facilities used

Expenditure by way of penalty or fine for

violation of any law for the time being in

force

Expenditure by way of Any other penalty or

fine not covered above

Expenditure incurred for any purpose which

is an offence or which is prohibited by law;

Amount inadmissible under section 40(a), if

yes (Annexure attached), if No. (No) :-

Amounts debited to profit or loss account

being, Interest, salary, bonus, commission

or remuneration inadmissible under section

40(b)/40(ba) and computation thereof;
Disallowance/deemed Income under
section 40A(3) : ’

(A) On the basis of the examination of
- books of account and other relevant
documents /evidence, Whether the
expenditure covered under section
40A(3) read with Rule 6DD were made
by account payee cheque drawn on a
bank or account payee bank draft. If
not, please furnish the details :

(B) On the basis of the examination of
books of account and other relevant
documents /evidence, Whether the
payment referred to in section 40A(3A)
read with Rule 6DD were made by
account payee cheque drawn on a
bank or account payee bank draft. If not
please furnish the details of amount
deemed to be the profits and gains of
business or profession under section
40A(3A):

Provision for payment of gratuity not

allowable under section 40A(7);

Any sum paid by assessee as an employer

not allowable under section 40A(9);

P

Particulars of any ,J,.li.’;t';jl'j “;‘(H*@f-\\a contingent
s S & '\.:‘h‘l

nature. (R, g\

NIL
Details as per Annexure |

Attached to this Report

NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL
NO

NIL

YES

YES

NIL
NIL

NIL

M/s. DAYAL BUILDERS
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(h)

(i)

Amount of deduction inadmissible in term of
section 14A in respect of the expenditure
incurred in relation to income which does
not form part of the total income;

Amount inadmissible under the provisio to
section 36(1)(iii);

22 Amount of Interest inadmissible under section 23

of the Micro, small and Medium Enterprises
Development act 2006

23. Particulars of payments made to person specified
under section 40A(2)(b).

24. Amounts deemed to be Profits and gains under
section 32AC or 32AD or 33AB or 33ABA or

33AC.

25. Any amount of profit chargeable to tax under
section 41 and computation thereof.

26.

27. (a)

(b)

In respect of any sum referred to in clause

(@), (b), (c), (d) .(e) (f) (g) of section 43B,
the liability for which :-

(A) Pre-existed on the first day of the
previous year but was not allowed in
the assessment of any preceding year
and was
(@) Paid during the previous year;

(b) Not paid during the previous year;

(B) Was incurred in the previous year and
was
(@) Paid on or before the due date for

- furnishing the return of income of
the previous year under section
139(1);

(b) Not paid on or before the aforesaid
date

( State whether sales tax, Goods & Service
Tax, customs duty, excise duty or any other
indirect tax, levy, cess, impost etc. is passed
through the profit and loss account.

Amount of Central Value Added Tax credits
availed of or utilized during the previous
year and its treatment in the profit and loss
account and treatment of outstanding
Central value added tax credits in the
accounts.

Particulars of income or expenditure of prior
period credited or debited to the profit and
loss account.

NiL
NIL
NIL
NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL
NIL
NIL

EPF 26,822.00 05.04.19 & 08.07.19
ESIC 4,119.00 05.04.19 & 30.05.19
TDS 40,918.00 22.04.19 & 15.04.1%

NIL

NO

N.A.

NIL

M/s. DAYAL BUILDERS
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28 Whether during the previous year the assessee
has received any property, being share of a
company not being a company in which the NIL
‘public are substantially interested, without
consideration or for inadequate consideration as
referred to in section 56(2) (viia), if yes, please
furnish the details of the same.

29. Whether during the previous year the assessee
received any consideration for issue of shares
which exceeds the fair market value of the shares NIL

as referred to in section 56(2)(viib), if yes, please
furnish the details of the same.

30 Details of any amount borrowed on hundi or any
amount due thereon (including interest on the NIL
amount borrowed) repaid, otherwise than through
an account payee cheque. [Section 69D)

AWhether primary adjustment to transfer price, as
Referred to in sub-section(1) of section 92CE, has

been made during the previous year, if yes,please
furnish the following details

B.Whether the assessee has incurred expenditure
during the previous year by way of interest or of
similar nature exceeding one crore .rupees as
referred to in sub-section (1) of section 948, if yes,
please furnish the following details

31. *(a) Particulars of each loan or deposit in an
amount exceeding the limit specified in

section 269SS taken or accepted during the
previous year :-

(i) Name of the lender or depositor; Pratap singh . Pritam Singh Bhatia
(i) Address of the lender or depositor iz'gggig&‘j' Jamshedpur
iii) PAN of the lender or depositor
(iv) Amount of loan taken or deposit or Rs. 5,00,000.00 Rs. 9,00,000.00
accepted;
(v) Whether the loan or deposit was
squared up during the previous year ; NO NO

(vi) Maximum amount outstanding in the
account at any time during the previous Rs: 7,04,192.00  Rs. 9,00,000.00
year;

(vii Whether the loan or deposit was taken
or accepted by cheque or Bank draft or YES YES
use of electronic clearing systme
through a Bank Account.

(viii Incase the loan or deposit was taken or
accepted by cheque or Bank draft, YES YES
Whether the same was taken or
accepted by an account payee cheque
or an account payee bank draft.

M/s. DAYAL BUILDERS
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(d) Particulars of each payment in an
account exceeding the limit specified in ,
section 269ST, in aggregate to a person NiL
in a day or in respect of a single
transaction or in respect of transactions
relating to one event or occasion to a
person, made by a cheque or bank draft,
not being an account payee cheque or

an account payee bank draft, during the
previous year,

31(c) Particulars of each repayment of loan or
deposit or any specified advance In an
amount exceeding the limit specified in
seclion 269T made during the previous

year:
i Manjeot Kaur PPratap Bingh
O oo e,
(i) PAN of the Payee BEAPKATOOL AEQPBAN01
(iv) Amount of the repayment; Rs, 2,00,106,00 s, 7,04102.00
(v) Maximum amount outstanding In the .
: ; 7,04,102.00
account at any time during the previous R R 7,04 12
year,

(vi) Whether the repayment was made by
cheque or Bank draft or use of
electronic clearing system through a

. Bank account.

(vii In case the repayment was made by
cheque or Bank draft, whether the YES YEs
same was taken or accepted by an

account payee cheque or an account
payee bank draft

YES YES

(d) Particulars of repayment of loan or deposit
or any specified advance in an amount
exceeding the limit specified in section 269T
received otherwise than by acheque or bank NIL
draft or use of electronic clearing system

through a bank account during the previous
year.

M/s. DAYAL BUILDERS
ﬁg‘f)ﬁ)‘dﬂ
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(i) Name of the payer.

(i) Address of the payer

(iii)y PAN of the payer

(iv) Amount of loan or deposit or any
specified advance received by
cheque or a bank draft which is not
an account payee cheque or account
payee bank draft during the previous
year

(e) Particulars of repayment of loan or deposit
or any specified advance in an account
exceeding the limit specified in section 269T
received by a cheque or bank draft which is

not an account payee cheque or account
payee bank draft during the previous year.

(1) Name of the payer

(i) Address of the payer

(iii) PAN of the payer

(iv) Amount of loan or deposit or any specified
Received by cheque or a bank draft which
Is-not an account payee or account apyee
Bank draft during the previous year

NIL

ko the extent available:

32. Petails of brought forward loss or depreciation allowance, in the following manner,

rupees) rupees)

reference to

relevant order)

a)
Serial Assessment Nature of LossiA Amount as|Amount as| Remarks
Number | Year allowance  (in returned (in|assessed (give

(b)Whether a change in shareholding of the company
has taken place in the previous year due to which the
losses incurred prior to the previous year can not be
allowed to be carried forward in terms of section 79.

(c)whether the assessee has incurred any
speculation loss referred to in section 73 during the
previous year, if yes, please furnish the details of the
same

(d) whether the assessee has incurred any loss
referred to in section 73A in respect of any specified
business during the previous year, if yes, please
furnish details of the same.

(e) In case of a company, please state that whether
the company is deemed to be carrying on a
speculation business as referred in explanation to
section 73, if yes, please furnish the details of

speculation loss if any mcurred dunng\the prev:ous

\(9

year. T

¢ ,‘_'

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

bl M/s, DAYAL BU!LDER‘;
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(b)

Particulars of each specified sum in an

amount exceeding the limit specified in

section 269SS taken or accepted during the

previous year :-

() Name of the person from whom
specified sum is received

(i) Address of the person from who
specified sum is received

(i) PAN of the person from whom specified
sum is received

(iv) Amount of specified sum taken or
accepted

(V) Whether the specified sum was taken or
accepted by cheque or Bank draft or
use of electronic clearing system
through a Bank account

(Vi) In case the specified sum was taken or
accepted by cheque or Bank draft,
whether the same was taken or
accepted by an account payee

cheque or an account payee Bank
draft.

(a) Particulars of each receipt in an amount
exceeding the limit specified in section
269ST, in aggregate from a person in a
day or in respect of a single transaction
or in respect of transactions relating to
one event or occasion from a person
during the previous year, where such
receipt is otherwise than by a cheque or
bank draft or use of electronic clearing
system through a bank account.

(b) Particulars of each receipt in an amount
exceeding the limit specified in section
269ST, in aggregate from a personin a
day or in respect of a single transaction
or in respect of transactions relating to
one event or occasion from a person,
received by a cheque or bank draft, not
being an account payee cheque or an
account payee bank draft, during the
previous year.

(c) Particulars of each payment made in an
amount exceeding the limit specified in

section 269ST, in aggregate to a
person in a day or in respect of a single
transaction or in respect of transactions
relating to one event or occasion to a
person, otherwise than by a cheque or
bank draft or use of electronic clearing
system through a bank account during
the previousyear . ..

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

M/s. DAYAL BUILDERS
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- 33. Section-wise details of deductions, if any, DeductionUls.80C Rs.1,60,000.00
= admissible under chapter VI-A or Chapter IIl gzggzﬂg;‘\ o i kAR
(Section 10A, Section 10AA.) ’ piE

34. (a) Whether the assessee is required to
deduct or collect tax as per the provisions  Detalls as per Annexure - |l

of chapter XVII-B or XVII-BB, If Yes please Attached to this Report
furnish :

(b) Whether the assessee has furnished the
statement of tax deducted or tax collected
within the prescribed time. If not, please NIL
furnish the details :

Tax deduction and collection Account

Number (TAN)

Type of Form

Due Date for Furnishing

Date of Furnishing, If Furnished.

Whether the statement of tax

deducted or collected contains

information about all transactions
") which are required to be reported.

(c). Whether the assessee is liable to a pay
interest under section 201 (1A) or section NO
206C (7). If yes, please furnish :

Tax Deduction and Collection Account
Number (TAN)
Amount of Interest U/s. 201°(1A)/ 206
C(7) is payable.
Amount paid out of above alongwith
Date of payment
35. (a) In the case of a trading concern, give
quantitative details of principal- item of Not Applicable
goods traded:
(i) Opening Stock
(i) Purchase during the previous year,
(iii) Sales during the prevnous year,
(iv) Closing stock;
I ‘(v) Shortage/excess, if any,
& (b) In the case of a manufacturing concern,
give quantitative details of principal items
! of raw materials, finished products and by- Not Available
; products:
A. Raw Materials:
(i) - Opening stock;
(i) Purchase during the prevnous
year;
(iii) Consumption during the
previous year;
(iv) Sales during the previous year,
(v) Closing stock;
(vi) *Yield of finished products;
(vii) * Percentage of Yield;
(viii) Shortage/ excess, if any,
l, : B. Finished Products/ By-Products;e==~

(i)  Opening stock; / ““\m Ta\, M/s. DAYAL BU!LDERS

l
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38,

40.

41.

(i) Purchase during the previous
year,

{i} Quantity Manufactured during
the pravious year,

{tvy Sales during the previous year;

{v) Closing stock;

{vi) Shortage/ excess, if any,

in the case of a domestic company, details of

tax on distributed profit under section 115-0 In

the foliowing form: -

{a) Total amount of distributed profit;

(b} Amount of reduction as referred o in
section 115-001A)) ;

{c) Amount of reduction as referred to in
soction 115-0(1A)i)

{d}  Toial Tax paid thoreon:;

{e}  Date of payment with amounts,

Whether any cost audit was carried out, if yes,

pive the details, if any, of disqualification or

dizagreement on any matter/item/value/quantity

a3 may be reportedidentified by the cost

augitor,

VWhether any audit was conducted under the
Central Excise Acl. 1844, if yes, give the details,
il any, of disqualification or disagreement on
any matter/tem/value/quantity as may be
reported/identified by the auditor.

Whether any audit was conducted under section

72A of the Finance Act, 1994 in relation to valua-

tion of taxable services. Finance Act, 1994 in

relation to valuation of taxable services, if yes

give the details, if any, of disqualification or

disagreement on any matter/item/value/quantity

as may be reported/identified by the auditor.

Details regarding turnover, gross profit, etc, for

the previous year and preceding previous year :

{1) Total Turnover of the Assessee

(2) Gross Profit/ Turnover

{3) Net Profit/ Turnover;

(4) *Stockintrade/ Turnover;

(5) Material consumed/ Finished goods
products,

Please furnish the details of demand raised or
Refund issued during the previous year under
any tax laws other than Income Tax Act, 1961
and wealth tax act, 1957 alongwith details of
Relevant proceedings.

Not Avallable

Not applicable.

Not applicable.

Not applicable.

Details as per annexure IV
attached to this report

No any Refund issued or
Demand Raised during the
previous year as reported by
the Assessee

M/s. DAYAL BUILDERS

zeln

< S P
Proprisior
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42. Whether the assessee is requiréd to furnish

statement in Form No.61, Form No. 61A or Not Applicable
Form NO. 61B, if yes, please furnish

43, Whethgr the assessee or its parent entity or
Reporting entity is liable to furnish the report Not Applicable
as referred to in sub-section (2) of section 286
if yes, please furnish the Detials

M/s. DAYAL BUILDFLE S

Proprietor

NAME

M. NO. : 079585

ADDRESS : J.SUBHASH & CO.
Chartered Accountants
12, R.J.S. Building

:  Diagonal Road, Bistupur
Place : Jamshedpur ' :  Jamshedpur-831001

.Date : 21.10.2019

R,



J. SUBHASH & CO.
Chartered Accountants

ANNEXURE ;|

SURENDRA PAL SINGH
PROT. : DAYAL BUILDERS
.S PARK PLAA DUILDING
GROUND FLOOR, MAIN ROAD,

BISTUPUR, JAMSHEDPUR-83100)

ASSTLYEAR 20192020

EQRMING PARY OF CLAUSE 13 (e) OF FORM NO, 3 CD

Disclosure as per ICDS

1C0S

| DISCLOSURE

1COS 1+ Accounting Policies

Tha financlal statements have been prepared on the historical cost basls
and are In accordance with generally accepted accounting principle
Mercantile method of accounting has been employed unless otherviise
specifically stated elsewhere In this schedule, However, where amount
Is Immaterial/negligible and / or establishment of accrual/determination
of amount Is not possible, no entry Is made for accrual

ICOS 11 - Valuation of Inventories

The Assessee Is a Bullder hense valuation of Inventorles Is not applicable

ICOS 1~ Construction Contracts

The Amount of Construction revenue recognised as revenue in the

period Is as per Annexed audited financlal statements.

ICOS IV - Revenuve Recognltion

Revenue recognised from Construction of Bullding & Rent Income

ICDS V - Tangible Fixed Assets

Tangible Assets are carrled at cost/WDV less depreclation based on

written down value method

1ICOS Vit - Governments Grants

Not Applicable, No Goverriment Grants was taken by the Assessee

ICOS 1X - Borrowing Costs

Interest and other borrowing costs attributable to qualifying assets, are
added to the cost of the qualifying asset, until such time as the assets

are substantlally ready for thelr Intended use. Qualifylng assets are those
that necessarily take more than 1year or substanitial pérlod of time to get
ready for their Intended use, )
Other borrowing cost Is recognised In Profit & Loss account In the year in
which they are Incurred.

ICDS X - Provisions, Contingent Lalbllities and
Contingent Assets

Provislon Invloving a substantlal degree of estimation In measurment are
recognised when there Is a present obligation as a result of past events
and itIs probable that there will be an outflow of resources. Contigent
labllities & Assets are not recognized and nor disclosed in the financial
statements as per reported by the Assessee

M/s. DAYAL BUILDERS

Feziolr

Proprietor




J. SUBHASH & CO.

> Chartered Accountants

SURENDER PAL SINGH
PROP. : DAYAL BUILDERS
B Z PLAZA BUILIDNG
GROUND ELOOR MAIN.ROAD,
BISTURUR, JAMSHEDPUR

ASSTT.YEAR : 2010-2020
ANNEXURE : II

FORMING PART OF CLAUSE 20 (b) OF FORM NO. 3 CD

Sorlal Nature of

Sum Rocolvod

#

Duo Dato Tho Actual Tho actual dato of
Numbor Fund from omployoos for Paymoent  Amount Pald payment to the
concornod authoritlos
1 P.F 13,260,00 16.05.2018  13,260.00 04.06.2018
2 P.F 13,271.00 16,06.20186  13,271.00 04.06.2018
3 3 P.F 13,260.00 15,07.2018  13,260.00 21.07.2018
4 P.F 13,260.00 16.08,2018  13,260.00 17.01.2019
6 P.F 12,420.00 15.09.2018  12,420.00 17.01.2019
6 P.F 11,700.00 156.10.2018  11,700.00 17.01.2019
7 P.F 11,700.00 16.11.2018  11,700.00 17.01.2019
6 P.F 9,900.00 16,12.2018 9,900.00 17.01.2019
9 P.F 9,900,00 16.01.2019 9,900.00 17.01.2019
10 P.F 9,902.00 16.02.2019 9,902.00 05.04.2019
11 P.F #,520.00 16.03.2019 8,520.00 05.04.2019
12 P.F 8,400.00 16.04.2019 8,400.00 08.07.2019
1 ESIC 1,936.00 21,05.2018 1,936.00 04.06.2018
, 2 ESIC 1,939.00 21.06.2018 1,939.00 04.06.2018
(., 3 ESIC 1,936.00 21.07.2018 1,936.00 21.07.2018
4 ESIC 1,936.00 21.08.2018 1,936.00 17.01.2019
6 ESIC 1,813.00 21.09.2018 1,813.00 17.01.2019
6 ESIC 1,708.00 21.10.2018 1,708.00 17.01.2019
7, E8IC 1,708.00 21.11.2018 1,708.00 17.01.2019
: 8 ESIC 1,445.00 21,12.2018 1,445.00 17.01.2019
; 9 ESIC 1,445.00  21.01,2019 1,445.00 17.01.2019
10 ESIC 1,440.00  21.02.2019 1,446.00 05.04.2019
* 11 ESIC 1,244.00  21.03.2019 1,244.00 05.04.2019
P 12 ESIC 1,227.00  21.04.2019 1,227.00 30.05.2019
TR M/s. DAYAL BUILDERS
}\ R 1“’ A
A 'WSZ);"T‘ Provdetor
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SURENDER PAL SINGH
PROP. : DAYAL BUILDERS
B. S. PLAZA BUILDING,
GROUND FLOOR, MAIN ROAD,
BISTUPUR, JAMSHEDPUR
JHARKHAND-831 001

'BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2019

CAPITAL & LIABILITIES SCHEDULE AMOUNT(Rs
Proprietor's Capital A 16,630,512.52
Loan & Borrowings B 05,684,133.71
Current Liabilities & Provisions C 49,096,577.96
TOTAL 161,411,224.19
ASSETS & PROPERTIES AMOUNT(Rs)
Fixed Assets D 18,665,247.00
Investment & Deposit E 34,124,216.47
Current Assets F 108,621,760.72
TOTAL 161,411,224.19

Notes to the Accounts as per Schedule ‘G’

In Terms of our annexed report of even date

M/s. DAYAL BUILDERg

Proprjpmr

ANIL KU w
(Partner)
M.No. 079585

Place : Jamshedpur
Date : 21.10.2019




SURENDER PAL SINGH
PROP. : DAYAL BUILDERS
B. S. PLAZA BUILDING,
GROUND FLOOR, MAIN ROAD,
BISTUPUR, JAMSHEDPUR

PROFIT & LOSS A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019

PARTICULARS
A. Gross Receipt

Closing Work-in-Progress
interest on Security Deposit
Interest on FDR

Interest on S/B Alc.

P
Opening Work-in-Progress
Purchase
Repair & Maintenance
Carriage inward
Job Off Loading Expenses
Wages & Salary (Including ESIC & PF)
Site Developmont
Electricty Charges
Bank Charges
Advertisement
Audit Fee
Accounting Charges
Consultancy Charges
Depreciation
General Expenses
House Rent
Insurance Charges
Interest on Loan
Interest to Bank
Holding Tax
Interest to Others
Processing Charges
Printing & Stationary
Security Charges
Staff Welfare
Telephone Charges
Travelling & Conveyance
Registration Charges

AMOUNT(RS) AMOUNT(RS)
116,648,421.32
75,214,326.35
17,309.18
124,257.49

11,126.00 192,015,440.34

5,428,722.00
51,925,540.96
454,618.63
318,863.94
15,871,423.56
3,237,119.00
1,634,417.50
2,022,722.10
142,654.87
159,865.00
60,000.00
60,000.00
184,000.00
782,766.05
1,476,847.37
250,000.00
264,228.00
1,567,136.90
4,989,110.80
254,370.00
1,875.00
253,228.00
57,352.00
1,365,167.39
622,078.00
143,406.90
754,470.31
31,130.00 185,213,314.28

C. Net Profit transferred to Capital Ac (A-B)

In terms of our annexed report of even date
Notes to the Accounts as per Schedule'G’

For:J. SUBHASH & CO.

Place : Jamshedpur.
Date : 21.10.2019

6,802,126.06

M/s. DAYAL BUILDERS

F’*M

Sl

Propriptor

2 i e RS,
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J.SUBHASH & CO,
harte n

SURENDER PAL SINGH
PROP. : DAYAL BUILDERS
B. S. PLAZA BUILDING.
GROUND FLOOR, MAIN ROAD,
BISTUPUR, JAMSHEDPUR

SCHEDULE RELATING TO BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

Schedulo A - Capital u

ETAILS O i P

URE L G
Opening Balance 14,213,247.71
Add:Profit During the year 6,802,126.06

21,016,373.77
Less:Drawing

4,384,801.25

Schedule B - Loans & Borrowings

Socured Loan

mount(Rs

16,630,612.52

16,630,612.62

ount{Rs

M/s. DAYAL BUILDERS

Senly

Froptictor .

O/D United Bank of India-974210032133-UTIBIOBIUJ46 17,541,567.62

Loan from Unlited Bank of India-974300008358 2,682,739.00

SBI-C.C - 35316732109-SBIN0012814 26,658,409.50

Loan from Daimler Financial Services India Pwvt. Ltd. 2,013,567.29

Term Loan from HDFC Bank 85,327.42

Loan from LIC Housing Finance Ltd. 40,924,850.88 89,806,461.71

Unsocured Loan

Gurukripa Agency b/f 4,000,000.00

Dayalcon Developer 400,000.00

Pratap Singh ; 5§77,672.00

- Pritam Singh Bhatia . 900,000.00 5,877,672.00

95,684,133.71

Schedule C - Current Lliabllities & Provislion Amount(Rs)

Advance from Customers 43,098,170.22

Sundry Creditors 2,768,622.74

Advance against Rent 3,082,126.00

Accounting Charges Payable 5,000.00

TDS Payable 40,918.00

PF Payable 26,822.00

ESIC Payable 4,119.00

Audit Fee Payable 70,800.00
49,096,677.96




J.SUBHASH & CO.
Chartered Accountants

SURENDER PAL SINGH
PROP. : DAYAL BUILDERS
B. S. PLAZA BUILDING.
GROUND FLOOR, MAIN ROAD,
BISTUPUR, JAMSHEDPUR

SCHEDULE RELATING TO BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

Schedule D - Fixed Assots

construction of Dayal villa
Marriage Hall at Dayal City

Building

Alr Conditioner
Less : Depreciation

Computer
Less : Depreciation

Car
Less : Depreclation

Cycle
Less : Depreciation

Furniture
Add : Purchase After Sep. 2018

Less : Depreciation

Machinery
Less : Depreciation

Motor Vehicle
Less : Depreclation

Two Wheeler
Less : Depreciation

Invertor
Less : Depreciation

Mobile Phone
Less : Depreciation

Office Equipment

Add : Purchase -12.04.2018
Add : Purchase -28.11.2018
Less : Depreciation

Lap Top
Less : Depreciation

Tractor
Less : Depreciation

Electric Installation
Less : Depreciation

Amount(Rs)
7.727,609.00
6.201,612.00

79,719.00
194,671.00
19,467.00 175,204.00
50,251.00
20,100.00 30,151.00
3,776,706.00
566,506.00 3,210,200.00
427.00
64.00 363.00
49,309.00
78,796.61
128,105.61
8,870.61 119,235.00
105,508.00
15,826.00 89,682.00
142,499.00 .
21,375.00 121,124.00
150,362.00
22,554.00 127,808.00
6,692.00
669.00 6,023.00
218,185.00
32,728.00 185,457.00
457,232.00
13,813.56
13,671.88
484,717.44
47,788.44 436,929.00
120.00
'48.00 72.00
173,743.00
26,061.00 147,682.00
7,086.00
709.00 6.377.00
18,665,247.00
Bl l) ERS
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J.SUBHASH & CO.
Chartered Accountants

SURENDER PAL SINGH
"PROP. : DAYAL BUILDERS
B. S. PLAZA BUILDING.
GROUND FLOOR, MAIN ROAD,

 BISTUPUR, JAMSHEDPUR

BN SHNEEG THE Sy 3

SCHEDULE RELATING TO BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

Schedule E - Investment & Deposit

Security Deposit with JUSCO
Investment in Property at Jugsalai
Gold & Jewellary

FDR with United Bank of India

Schedule F - Current Assets
Advance Income Tax (A/Y 2019- 2020)
TDS (AY 2019-20)

Registration Charges Recelvable

GST Input Excess

- Adfance to Staff

Advance for Land
Loan & Advances
Sundry Debtors

Closing Work-in-Progress
(As certified by the Proprietor)

Cash at Bank

IDBI Bank Ltd.-C.A/c-17102000039303-1BKL0000017 2,046.97
Federal Bank-C.A/c-11970200401298-FDRL0001197 485,763.52
SBI - C.A/c-35291897574-SBIN0012814 1,029,127.59
United Bank of India-C.A/c.-974050013758-UTBIOBIUJ46 136,203.77
HDFC Bank-C.A/c.-50200019279139-HDFC0002484 484,258.63
HOFC Bank-C.A/c.-2031-HDFC0002484 61,677.57
United Bank of India-S/B.A/c.-97401014441 4-UTBIOBIUJ46 30,599.17
Allahabad Bank S/B A/c.50012313677-ALLA0210352 63,632.77

—

Cash in hand

(As Certified by the Proprietor)

M/s. Daya, BUILDERS

Proprigtor

Amount(Rs)

2,997,734.26
26,751,102.32
1,296,595.00
3,078,784.89

34,124,216.47

Amount(Rs)

1,100,000.00
1,300,816.92
635,007.92
2,992,820.21
167,547.00
9,564,653.00
12,876,871.00
1,800,774.40

75,214,326.35

2,293,309.99
675,633.93

108,621,760.72
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JSUBHASH & Co.
Chartered Accountants

M\S DAYAL BUILDERS
PROP.: SURENDER PAL SINGH
B.S.PLAZA BUILDING
GROUND FLOOR, MAIN ROAD
BISTUPUR, JAMSHEDPUR
JHARKHAND-831001
ASST, YEAR -2019-20

SCHEDULE - ¢
FORMING PART OF THE BALANCE SHEET AND PROFIT AND LOSS A/C 315" MARCH, 2019
1. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES:

A. GENERAL

0 These accounts are prepared on the historical cost basis and on the accounting
principal of a going concern.

i) Accounting policies not specifically referred to otherwise are consistent and in
consonance with generally accepted accounting principals and standard issue by the
Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.

i) These financial statements are the responsibility of the firm’s Management. Our
responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statement based on our audit.

iv)  We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in
India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable
assurance about whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement.

B. REVENUE RECOGNITION

The firm follows the mercantile system of accounting and recognized Income and Expenditure
on accrual basis,

C.FIXED ASSETS

Fixed Assets are recorded at the cost of acquisition inclusive of duties, taxes and other incidenta]
charge related to the acquisition.

D.DEPRECIATION

Depreciation on Assets have been Charged on written down value.

E. Since the Firm is engaged in Construction Business, the following part of clause 35(a) () of
Form No. 3CD regarding quantitative details are not applicable.

2. CONTINGENT LIABILITIES :

The firm does not recognize any such liabilities

For J.SUBHASH & CO.
Chartered Accountants

%@8§40C
QN
C

s i
e ~ -
(E'Jamshedpur X v’ ‘4
s T &/

Place: Jamshedpur (;,_x;ujl\zg_gn@f;ggamal)

3,780 At L
SCASP A tner

Date: 21.10.2019



